

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

06-01-2000

101370916

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
mm 5-22-00 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional parties attached				
Name Photosynthetic Harvest, Inc. Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Phytomedics Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
2245 Route 130				
Address (line 1) 2243 Rouce 130				
Address (line 2) Suite 103				
Address (line 3) Dayton New Jersey 08810				
City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				

Mail documents to be recorded with **required** cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0655

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Page 1	arty only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 977-2544				
Name	Robert F. Zielinski, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP			
Address (line 2)	1650 Arch Street, 20th Floor			
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, PA 19103			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	mber(s)		
75341626	75431629			
75431627				
75431628				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Robei	rt F. Zielinski, Esq.	March 20 00		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0656

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION MAY 28 1999

OF

PHOTOSYNTHETIC HARVEST, INC.

James A. Different State Treesers

by

Statut		g Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:	
1.	The name of the corporation is: PHOTOSY	NTHETIC HARVEST, INC.	
2.	The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter de the shareholders of the corporation on the 30th day of April, 1999:		
	Resolved, that Article 1 of the Certificate of	f Incorporation be amended to read as follows:	
	1. The name of the corporation	is: PHYTOMEDICS INC.	
3.	The number of shares outstanding at the time of the shares entitled to vote thereon was 1.304.739.	adoption of the amendment was 1.504,739. The total number o	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	led to vote thereon as a class, set forth below the designation and in of each such class or series. (Omit if not applicable).	
	N/A		
4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is a follows: (If the shares of any class to vote as a class, set forth the number of shares of each such class and series voting for and against the respectively).			
	Number of Shares Voting For Amendment	Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment	
	1,304,739	0	
5.	If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, set forth a statement of the manner in which the same shall be effected. (Omit if not applicable).		
	N/A		
(Use	the following only if an effective date, not later than S	00 days subsequent to the date if filing is desired).	
6.	The effective date of this Amendment to the Certific	cate of Incorporation shall be <u>upon filing</u> .	
Dated	I this 19th day of 144, 1999.		
		PHOTOSYNTHETIC HARVEST, INC. (Corporate Name)	
S	596214	Ву:	
J	1138825	Yair Devash, Chief Executive Officer	

DSA:212887.1

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0657